errald Ledwards • William H elmore Jr • E • WILLIAM A GUNTER Jr • CLARENCE M GUNTHER Jr • LOVD R HUGHEY · DAVID R HUNT ·

MARVIN E GOEBEL + MARVIN E GORDON + PETER A STEPHEN J MELNICK • WILLIAM L NELLANS + CLYDE NOFLW ROBERTS · CONRAD /

SENATOR KATHY MARCHIONE **INVITES YOU TO VISIT -**THE VIETNAM MEMORIAL MOVING WALL **AT THE HALFMOON TOWN PARK JUNE 2-6**

DAVID E GOSSARD • ROY G HARRIS Jr • STANLEY HO ECAMP · JOHN DI DOMIZIO · CLAREN RONALD & PENE · BILLIE T PRESSONI · IAAAES \A/ SAV **REMEMBER THEIR NAMES...** HONOR THEIR SACRIFICE

BOBBY GENE KINKLE + ARMAND IONE • CHARLES F MARTIN • BEN WALDO L MIRANDA • CURTIS / NSEN • DONALD L MCALISTER pmilian + James e Owens + q CHARLES W PIATT + JAMES F • GILBERT SOLANO SALAZAR LEON SIMMS + VARDE W SM

NSO

NT CORNELL + ROBERT W COTTENIER +



MERLIN

RICHARD A JANThursday, 6/2

ALBERT A KEDRFriday, 6/3

JOHN LHAR Saturday, 6/4

KENNETH LPIL Sunday, 6/5

CHARLES WIR Monday, 6/6



1:00pm - 10:00pm;

7:00am - 10:00pm;

7:00am - 10:00pm;

7:00am - 10:00pm;

7:00am - 12:00noon.

VISIT THE MOVING WALL WHEN IT COMES TO THE HALFMOON **TOWN PARK JUNE 2-6**

ТΜ THE MOVING WALL

2016 marks the 50th anniversary of the Vietnam War. To honor the service and sacrifice of America's Vietnam veterans, Senator Kathy Marchione is bringing The Moving Wall to the Halfmoon Town Park (162 Route 236, Halfmoon, NY 12065) Thursday, June 2, through Monday, June 6.

The Moving Wall is a half-size replica of the Washington, D.C. Vietnam Veterans Memorial that's toured the country for nearly 30 years, affording millions of Americans the opportunity to personally experience this powerful and moving tribute to our nation's fallen Vietnam War veterans.

THE MOVING WALL'S VISIT IS SPONSORED BY SENATOR KATHY MARCHIONE. THE NEW YORK STATE SENATE AND THE TOWN OF HALFMOON.

CONTACT AND CONNECT WITH SENATOR KATHY MARCHIONE

DISTRICT OFFICE: 1 Halfmoon Town Plaza, Halfmoon, NY 12065 • PHONE: (518) 371-2751 ALBANY OFFICE: Room 918 LOB, Albany, NY 12247 • PHONE: (518) 455-2381 EMAIL: marchione@nysenate.gov • WEBSITE: marchione.nysenate.gov

